
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007086-2021 

Contract

DEFERRED PROSECUTION SCHEME

Merseyside Police - Procurement Department

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-007086
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028e2e  
Published 7 April 2021, 12:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Merseyside Police - Procurement Department

Police Headquarters, Canning Place

Liverpool

L1 8JX

Contact

Jason Olsen

Email

Jason.H.Olsen@merseyside.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007086-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007086-2021
mailto:Jason.H.Olsen@merseyside.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKD7 - Merseyside

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.merseyside.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/32215

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.merseyside.police.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/32215


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DEFERRED PROSECUTION SCHEME

Reference number

PCC / PD / 217

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Merseyside Police Deferred Prosecution Scheme is an initiative, it seeks to respond
to the specific needs of young adults (18-24yrs) and recognise that maturity into
adulthood is not a linear and universal process that is completed upon reaching ones
eighteenth birthday.

Moreover it seeks to ensure maturity, health and wider offending factors are correctly
assessed and identified by specialist key worker who can make informed
recommendations as to the best outcome to support the individual away from crime
(supported desistence) and improve their life chances.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £299,701.33

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75231200 - Services related to the detention or rehabilitation of criminals



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

Main site or place of performance

Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Merseyside Police Deferred Prosecution Scheme is an initiative, it seeks to respond
to the specific needs of young adults (18-24yrs) and recognise that maturity into
adulthood is not a linear and universal process that is completed upon reaching ones
eighteenth birthday.

Moreover it seeks to ensure maturity, health and wider offending factors are correctly
assessed and identified by specialist key worker who can make informed
recommendations as to the best outcome to support the individual away from crime
(supported desistence) and improve their life chances.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality - Technical / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001752

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

DEFERRED PROSECUTION SCHEME

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/001752-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Hearts UK

The Megacentre, Bernard Road

Sheffield

S2 5BQ

Email

stuart.otten@cityhearts.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

1110314

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £299,701.33

mailto:stuart.otten@cityhearts.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Court of Justice, Strand Towns

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:24:20+0000
	TCPDF




